

**2021 GARPAC Board Receipts**  
(as of December 31, 2021 )

District/Board	-----2021 Goals-----			-----2021 Totals-----				
	Members	Receipts	MI's	Receipts	% Goal	Investors	% Goal	MI's
<b>District 1 - Linda Cook</b>								
Camden/Charlton County	203	\$ 5,075.00	2	\$ 9,086.00	179.0%	97	47.8%	5
Golden Isles	663	\$ 16,575.00	6	\$ 77,247.00	466.0%	468	70.6%	56
Hinesville Area	228	\$ 5,700.00	2	\$ 19,713.00	345.8%	149	65.4%	10
RCA Savannah	75	\$ 1,875.00	1	\$ 4,205.00	224.3%	60	80.0%	1
Savannah	2,120	\$ 53,000.00	21	\$ 113,661.00	214.5%	1,551	73.2%	40
Southeast Georgia Council	51	\$ 1,275.00	1		0.0%		0.0%	
<b>District 2 - George Rosso</b>								
Albany	256	\$ 6,400.00	3	\$ 7,262.00	113.5%	108	42.2%	3
Americus	27	\$ 675.00	1	\$ 1,250.00	185.2%	27	100.0%	1
Columbus	784	\$ 19,600.00	8	\$ 108,651.50	554.3%	523	66.7%	37
Crisp Area	29	\$ 725.00	1	\$ 1,950.00	269.0%	30	103.4%	1
Southwest Georgia	104	\$ 2,600.00	1	\$ 2,610.00	100.4%	45	43.3%	
<b>District 3 - Connie Peacock</b>								
Fayette County	1,008	\$ 25,200.00	10	\$ 54,311.00	215.5%	520	51.6%	26
Heart of Georgia	229	\$ 5,725.00	2	\$ 10,965.00	191.5%	156	68.1%	2
Newnan-Coweta	602	\$ 15,050.00	6	\$ 23,399.00	155.5%	323	53.7%	12
Troup County	168	\$ 4,200.00	2	\$ 4,755.00	113.2%	102	60.7%	1
<b>District 4 - Bob Espy</b>								
DeKalb	1,628	\$ 40,700.00	16	\$ 60,104.00	147.7%	731	44.9%	17
East Metro	700	\$ 17,500.00	7	\$ 8,485.00	48.5%	170	24.3%	5
<b>District 5 - Bill Braswell</b>								
Atlanta	10,744	\$ 268,600.00	105	\$ 261,265.00	97.3%	4,655	43.3%	38
Atlanta Commerical	2,071	\$ 51,775.00	20	\$ 53,891.00	104.1%	674	32.5%	4
<b>District 6 - Sheila Brower</b>								
Cobb	2,114	\$ 52,850.00	21	\$ 60,565.00	114.6%	466	22.0%	25
<b>District 7 - Kathy Haddock</b>								
NE Atlanta Metro (NAMAR)	5,409	\$ 135,225.00	53	\$ 75,141.72	55.6%	1,366	25.3%	21
<b>District 8 - Donnie Laurens</b>								
Central Georgia	489	\$ 12,225.00	5	\$ 13,278.00	108.6%	77	15.7%	5
Middle Georgia	538	\$ 13,450.00	5	\$ 21,093.00	156.8%	210	39.0%	5
Moultrie	39	\$ 975.00	1	\$ 1,860.00	190.8%	16	41.0%	1
Thomasville Area	120	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 6,835.00	227.8%	17	14.2%	3
Tiftarea	92	\$ 2,300.00	1	\$ 4,260.00	185.2%	75	81.5%	2
Valdosta	277	\$ 6,925.00	3	\$ 34,468.00	497.7%	138	49.8%	11
<b>District 9 - Scott Welchel</b>								
400 North	1,484	\$ 37,100.00	14	\$ 50,337.00	135.7%	798	53.8%	13
Georgia Mountains & Lakes	316	\$ 7,900.00	3	\$ 9,236.00	116.9%	226	71.5%	
Georgia Upstate Lakes	147	\$ 3,675.00	1	\$ 8,155.00	221.9%	89	60.5%	1
Hall County	459	\$ 11,475.00	4	\$ 14,297.67	124.6%	254	55.3%	5

District/Board	-----2021 Goals-----			-----2021 Totals-----				
	Members	Receipts	MI's	Receipts	% Goal	Investors	% Goal	MI's
I-85 North	222	\$ 5,550.00	2	\$ 9,697.00	174.7%	99	44.6%	1
Northeast Georgia	779	\$ 19,475.00	8	\$ 41,347.09	212.3%	795	102.1%	14
<b>District 10 - Linda Jackson</b>								
Athens Area	943	\$ 23,575.00	9	\$ 65,386.00	277.4%	548	58.1%	27
Lake Country	341	\$ 8,525.00	3	\$ 20,973.00	246.0%	221	64.8%	2
Walton-Barrow	257	\$ 6,425.00	3	\$ 11,525.00	179.4%	147	57.2%	3
<b>District 11 - Gerry Rogers</b>								
Cherokee	1,458	\$ 36,450.00	14	\$ 31,444.00	86.3%	448	30.7%	13
Northwest Metro	431	\$ 10,775.00	4	\$ 13,944.00	129.4%	305	70.8%	5
<b>District 12 - Hazel Hendrix</b>								
Altamaha Basin	76	\$ 1,900.00	1	\$ 2,769.00	145.7%	47	61.8%	1
Douglas-Coffee County	44	\$ 1,100.00	1	\$ 1,075.00	97.7%	43	97.7%	
Dublin	70	\$ 1,750.00	1	\$ 3,650.00	208.6%	26	37.1%	1
Greater Augusta	1,758	\$ 43,950.00	17	\$ 62,006.00	141.1%	1,033	58.8%	15
Statesboro	203	\$ 5,075.00	2	\$ 8,135.00	160.3%	144	70.9%	3
<b>District 13 - Ennis Antoine</b>								
Metro South	1,393	\$ 34,825.00	14	\$ 20,815.00	59.8%	432	31.0%	6
West Georgia	437	\$ 10,925.00	4	\$ 13,495.58	123.5%	175	40.0%	3
<b>District 14 - Delores Goldin</b>								
Carpet Capital	253	\$ 6,325.00	2	\$ 26,136.00	413.2%	165	65.2%	11
Greater Rome	247	\$ 6,175.00	2	\$ 17,217.00	278.8%	170	68.8%	5
Northwest GA/Chattanooga	140	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 2,837.00	81.1%	63	45.0%	33
Paulding	505	\$ 12,625.00	5	\$ 20,364.00	161.3%	252	49.9%	3
Pickens County	115	\$ 2,875.00	1	\$ 3,493.00	121.5%	76	66.1%	
West Metro	410	\$ 10,250.00	4	\$ 32,670.00	318.7%	260	63.4%	10
GAR Direct Contributions		\$ 61,600.00		\$ 18,425.00		26		6
Other Contributions								
<b>GRAND TOTALS</b>	<b>43,256</b>	<b>\$ 1,143,000.00</b>	<b>425</b>	<b>\$ 1,549,740.56</b>	<b>135.6%</b>	<b>19,596</b>	<b>45.30%</b>	<b>513</b>